
Health Program Management Committee Membership 
 
 
Iowa Hospital Association Representative 
 Laura Malone, Vice President 
 Iowa Hospital Association 
 100 East Grand, Suite 100 
 Des Moines, IA 50309-1835 
 515-288-1955 
 malonel@ihaonline.org  
 

Long Term Care Representative 
 Lisa Roederer 
 Stratford Nursing & Rehab 
 1200 Hwy. 175 East 
 Stratford, IA 50249 
 515-838-2795 
Cell:   515-291-6087 
 lisaroederer@hotmail.com  
 

Radiology Representative 
 Patty Flynn 
 McFarland Clinic 
 1215 Duff Avenue 
 Ames, IA 50012 
Home: 1639 Third Street 
 Boone, IA 50036 
Cell:  515-212-9101 
Home: 515-432-1763 
 peflynn@yahoo.com  
 

Secondary Administrator 
 Brian Williams, Principal 
 Valley Community Schools 
 23493 Canoe Road 
 Elgin, IA 52141 
 563-379-8195 
 Williams_brian@valley.k12.ia.us 

Secondary Educator  
 Paulette Horner 
 Maquoketa CSD 

600 Washington Street 
Maquoketa, IA 52060 

Home: 1004 Cardinal Drive 
 Maquoketa, IA 52060 
School: 563-652-2451 X232 
Home:  563-652-5515 
Hospital:  563-652-2474 
Cell:   563-357-5734 
 phorner@mail.ms.maquoketa.k12.ia.us 
 

Secondary Educator  
 Sally Abbott 
 Kirkwood Marion Center 
 2900 8th Avenue 
 Marion, IA 52302 
Home: 7508 Princeton Drive NE 
 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 
School: 
Home:  319-377-3082 
Cell:   319-431-0091 
 Sallya1010@yahoo.com 
 Sally.abbott@kirkwood.edu 
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HOSA Representative 
 Dawn Fichter 
 Missouri Valley CSD 
 605 E. Lincoln Hwy. 
 Missouri Valley, IA 51555 
 712-642-4149 
Home: 1000 E. St. Clair 
 Missouri Valley, IA 51555 
Cell:  402-630-6351 
 dfichter@movalleycsd.org 
 

Postsecondary Administrator 
 Nancy Glab, Dean Allied Health 
 Kirkwood Community College 
 6301 Kirkwood Blvd. SW 
 Cedar Rapids, IA 52406 
 319-398-5530 
 Fax:  319-398-1293 
 Nancy.glab@kirkwood.edu 
 

Postsecondary Administrator 
 Donna Orton 
 North Iowa Area Community College 

500 College Drive 
Mason City, IA 50401-7299 
 641-422-4216 

 ortondon@niacc.edu 
 

Postsecondary Educator 
 Pat Martin 
 Northeast Iowa Community College 
 Highway 150 South 
 Calmar, IA 52132 
 563-562-3263 
Home: 641-394-2204 
Cell: 641-220-4386 
 martinp@nicc.edu 
Home e-mail:  cospigan@hotmail.com  
 

Four-Year Educator 
 Lou Crary, MSN, RN 
 Assistant Professor 

RN to BSN Coordinator 
Mount Mercy University 

 1330 Elmhurst Drive NE 
 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402-4797 
 319-363-8213 X1501 
 Cell:  319-310-2569 
 lcrary@mtmercy.edu  
 

AHEC Program – Area Health Education Center 
(Des Moines University) 
 Wendy Gray, MS 
 Program Office Director 
 Des Moines University 
 3200 Grand Avenue 
 Des Moines, IA 50312 
 515-271-1392 
 Wendy-gray@uiowa.edu 
 

Dental Hygiene Representative 
 Kim Gilbert 
 1327 McCall Road 
 Boone, IA 50036 
 kimngilbert@yahoo.com 
 Work – Fort Dodge Dental Clinics 
 Thursdays work – 515-576-8151 
 Other Days Work – 515-232-4236 
 Cell – 515-291-0815 
 

IACTE Representative 
 Rita Berthelsen, PhD, RD, LMNT 
 Iowa Western Community College 
 2700 College Road 
 Council Bluffs, IA 51503 
 712-388-6871 
 rberthelsen@iwcc.edu  
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Iowa Nurses Association Representative 
 Ginny Wangerin, RN, MSN, PhDc 
 Assistant Professor Of Nursing 
 Upper Iowa University 
 5000 Westown Parkway  
 West Des Moines, IA 50266 
 515-225-1800 X2217 
 Fax—515-225-1919 
 wangerinv@uiu.edu  
 

EMT/EMS Representative 
 Jeff J Messerole, PS 
 Clinical Instructor 
 AHA TC Coordinator 
 Spencer Hospital 
 1200 1st Ave East 
 Spencer, IA 51301 
 W: 712-264-6517 
 F: 712-264-8529 
 jmesserole@spencerhospital.org   
 

Dental Hygiene Representative 
 Kim Gilbert 
 1327 McCall Road 
 Boone, IA 50036 
 kimngilbert@yahoo.com 
 Work – Fort Dodge Dental Clinics 
 Thursdays work – 515-576-8151 
 Other Days Work – 515-232-4236 
 Cell – 515-291-0815 
 
 
 
 

HIT Representative 
 Tammy Robinson 
 Trobio525@aol.com 
 515-975-0901 (cell) 
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